# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/14/2005

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nu-kote International, Inc.		09/14/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TriMega Purchasing Association	
Street Address:	1700 East Higgins Road - Suite 200	
City:	DesPlaines	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2902207	TRI-TECH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262/632-6900

Email: kfinder@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John E. Munger

Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Munger
Signature:	/john e munger/
Date:	09/30/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0821

900033094

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assign. 2005-09-30#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0822

### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Nu-kote International, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 1227 Ridgeway Avenue, Rochester, New York, is owner of all right, title and interest in the following trademark (the "Mark") and is the owner of the federal trademark registration listed beside the Mark:

> United States Registration Number Trademark TRI-TECH 2,902,207

WHEREAS, TriMega Purchasing Association ("Assignee"), an Alabama not-for-profit corporation having offices at 1700 East Higgins Road, Suite 220, Des Plaines, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the Mark, including the registration therefor and all rights pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the registration therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark, all common law rights therein and all other rights pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

> By: Olan S. Julumy Senier VD+ General Counsel Date: September 14, 2005

NU-KOTE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

State of: | nessee County of: Williamson

Alan Lockwood

On the date indicated below, before me personally appeared 14th 5opt., 2005, of Nu-Kote International, Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument, representing that he/she is authorized to execute the same on behalf of such corporation.

emmission <u>02/6</u>9

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0823